[image: image1.png]RIVERTON CITY
oSS,

(-]
UMDED 136

& %











Item No. 4.3
Issue Paper

	Presenter/Submitted By: 
	Craig Calvert, Purchasing Manager

	Subject:  
Request approval to issue a change order to Applied Geotechnical Engineers to add additional engineering services to the Lovers Lane Geotechnical Study    
	Meeting Date: 

September 22, 2015


	
	Fiscal Impact:
$5,500.00


	
	Funding Source:  

10-53-310  


	Background:  
The City contracted with Applied Geotechnical Engineers to complete the Lover’s Lane land stability and safety study. The City would like to further study the options to improve stability and the relative cost of the improvement options to the study.  Applied Geotechnical Engineers provided a price to add these services to the contract.  According to the city procurement ordinance if a change order causes the contract to exceed 10% of the original contract amount, the project will be presented again to City Council for approval. If approved the adjusted contract amount would be $35,000.00. 


	Recommendation:

Staff’s recommendation is to approve the issue of a change order to Applied Geotechnical Engineers to add additional engineering services to the Lovers Lane Geotechnical Study.    


	Recommended Motion:  

“I move the City Council approve Resolution No.15-65 - approving the issue of a Change Order to Applied Geotechnical Engineers to add additional engineering services to the Lovers Lane Geotechnical Study.”

     


